
2019 CCIW TOURNAMENT PROGRAM

CCIW SEMIFINAL MATCH

Date/Time: Wednesday, November 6 / 7:00 PM

Site: Holmgren Athletic Complex (3,000), Chicago, Illinois

TONIGHT’S MATCH
Elmhurst  at  No. 19 North Park

TEAM INFORMATION	

SCHOOL		  CCIW	 OVERALL
North Park #		  6-1-1	 13-4-1

North Central *	 6-2	 11-5-2

Illinois Wesleyan *	 5-2-1	 9-7-1

Elmhurst *		  4-3-1	 10-8-2

Wheaton		  3-2-3	 10-4-4

Augustana		  3-4-1	 6-7-2

Carthage		  3-4-1	 8-10-2

Millikin			  2-6	 6-9-1

Carroll			  0-8	 7-10

No. 19 NORTH PARK UNIVERSITY VIKINGS
College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin (CCIW)

Head Coach: 	 Kris Grahn (1st season)
Current Record: 	 13-4-1 (6-1-1 CCIW)
2018 Record: 	 16-3-0  (7-1-0 CCIW)
		  CCIW Champions	

Follow North Park Athletics:
On the Web: athletics.northpark.edu
Twitter: @VikingsNPU -- Facebook: North Park University Athletics -- Instagram: @npuathletics

2019 CCIW TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

Wednesday, November 6 (Semifinals)
#3 Illinois Wesleyan @ #2 North Central, 7:30 p.m. 

#4 Elmhurst @ #1 North Park, 7 p.m.

Saturday, November 9 (Championship)
Semifinal Winners @ Highest Remaining Seed, 7 p.m.

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE CARDINALS
College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin (CCIW)

Head Coach: 	 Enzo Fuschino (1st season)
Current Record: 	 11-5-2  (6-2-0 CCIW)
2018 Record: 	 9-8-0    (4-4-0 CCIW)
		  CCIW Tournament Qualifier

ILLINOIS WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY TITANS
College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin (CCIW)

Head Coach: 	 Kyle Schauls (6th season)
Current Record: 	 9-7-1   (5-2-1 CCIW)
2018 Record: 	 11-5-5  (4-4-0 CCIW)
		

ELMHURST COLLEGE BLUE JAYS
College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin (CCIW)

Head Coach: 	 Dave Di Tomasso (16th season)
Current Record: 	 10-8-2  (4-3-1 CCIW)
2018 Record: 	 4-14-0  (2-6-0 CCIW)
		

#1

#2

#3

#4

FINAL CCIW STANDINGS

About the CCIW

The College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin (CCIW) enters 
2019-20 as its 74th season of competition, 34th for women’s sports. 
The conference was formed on April 26, 1946, in Jacksonville, Illinois, 
and opened competition in the 1946-47 academic year. The CCIW 
sponsors 24 sports and services nine full members including Augustana 
College, located in Rock Island, Illinois, Carroll University, located in 
Waukesha, Wisconsin, Carthage College, located in Kenosha, Wisconsin, 
Elmhurst College, located in Elmhurst, Illinois, Illinois Wesleyan, 
located in Bloomington, Illinois, Millikin University, located in Decatur, 
Illinois, North Central College, located in Naperville, Illinois, North 
Park University, located in Chicago, and Wheaton College, located in 

Wheaton, Illinois.



#3 Illinois Wesleyan University (9-7-1, 5-2-1 CCIW)

After failing to make the CCIW Tournament last year, the Titans return after rattling off four-straight league wins at the end of the 
regular season.

Senior midfielder Patrick Hickey had a CCIW fourth-best nine goals (six in league action), adding five game-winning goals. Hickey is 
responsible for most of the scoring - sophomore midfielder Logan Servin is the Titans’ second-leading scorer with four goals.

How they match up:
Servin’s 99th minute goal propelled the Titans to a 1-0 win over North Central on October 9. The Titans fired 15 shots (six on goal) 
against the Cardinals while holding North Central to seven shots (one on goal). The Titans ended the CCIW portion of their season 
with a 0-0 draw to Elmhurst on November 2 and fell to North Park, 4-0, earlier in the season.

#1 North Park University (13-4-1, 6-1-1 CCIW)

The 19th-ranked  Vikings grabbed their third-straight CCIW title this season, while leading the league in scoring average (2.667 goals 
per game), shots (324), points (142), goals (48), assists (46), and scoring margin (1.67).

Junior midfielder Peder Olsen dominated the league once more. In CCIW action, Olsen led all teams with 30 shots, eight goals, 
and 18 points. Additionally, the Larvik, Norway native currently ranks ninth nationally in total goals (18) and total points (41). Five                         
Vikings - junior midfielder Gianfranco DeCarne, sophomore defender Angel Barriga, junior midfielder Gustav Ericsson, freshman 
midfielder Niclas Holgersson, and Olsen - account for five of the top 10 assist leaders in the CCIW.

How they match up:
North Park earned a 2-1 win over #2 North Central on October 26, a 4-0 win over #3 Illinois Wesleyan on October 12, and a 1-0 win 
over #4 Elmhurst on October 16. Olsen accounted for four of the seven total goals – including a hat trick against Illinois Wesleyan - 
while DeCarne notched two goals and sophomore midfielder Ulrik Lund added a pair of assists in the wins.

#4 Elmhurst College (10-8-2, 4-3-1 CCIW)

After finishing dead last in last years’ CCIW standings, the Blue Jays secured a number of big wins to qualify for the 2019 CCIW 
Tournament. The Bluejays concluded the regular season with a CCIW third-best 1.10 goals allowed per game while picking up wins 
over Wheaton College and Carthage College.  

Senior midfielder Keegan Thompson leads Elmhurst with eight goals and seven assists and sophomore midfielder Noah Backhaus 
follows with four goals and five assists.

How they match up:
Elmhurst played North Park to a competitive 1-0 overtime loss on October 16. The Blue Jays were also held scoreless in a 2-0 loss to 
North Central on October 23 and a 0-0 draw with Illinois Wesleyan on November 2.

#2 North Central College (11-5-2, 6-2-0 CCIW)

Under the guidance of new head coach Enzo Fuschino, the Cardinals saw their highest CCIW finish since 1997.

Senior goalkeeper Marco Soto helped lead a Cardinal defense that showcased a league-leading 0.78 goals against per match. The 
Summit, Ill. native led the league in shutouts per game (7), total goals against (14), and saved a CCIW second best 79 shots. North 
Central’s scoring sits heavily on the shoulders of senior forward Alexis Flores, who marked a league third-best 10 goals and four 
game-winning goals.

How they match up:
North Central will face #3 Illinois Wesleyan on Wednesday, who they lost to in a 1-0 overtime shutout on October 9. The Cardinals 
topped #4 Elmhurst, 2-0, on October 23. Flores and freshman midfielder Jack Fairwood accounted for the goals. Flores also scored 
the lone goal for North Central in its 2-1 loss to North Park.

THE TEAMS, AT A GLANCE



2019 North Park Men's Soccer Roster 
 

# Player Pos Ht Wt Yr Hometown/H.S./Previous School 
0 Edin Sabovic GK 6-5 208 So. Celuga, Montenegro / Niles West 
1 Mathias Stulen GK 6-1 184 Jr. Skien, Norway / Toppidrettsgymnaset i Telemark 
2 Philip Danielsson D 5-11 158 Sr. Östersund, Sweden / Wargentin 
3 John Maratos D 5-7 145 So. Niles, Ill. / Maine East 
4 Ollie Chell D 5-10 150 So. Ascot, England / Charters School 
5 Abu Secka D 6-1 180 Jr. Oslo, Norway / Bjerke videregående skole / Herkimer CC 
6 Antwan Mousa F/M 5-10 155 Jr. Skokie, Ill. / Niles West / Oakton Community College 
7 William Bostrom-Rydfjall D 6-2 175 Fr. Umea, Sweden / Dragonskolan 
8 Alex Bielic M 5-9 177 So. Arlington Heights, Ill. / Rolling Meadows 
9 Osvaldo Espinoza F/M 5-9 166 So. Des Plaines, Ill. / Maine West 

10 Ulrik Lund M 6-0 165 So. Sandnes, Norway / Wang Stavanger 
11 Eric Davies M 5-10 160 Sr. Trenton, Mich. / Trenton 
12 Manuel Guzman D 5-6 138 So. Chicago, Ill. / Muchin College Prep 
13 Angel Barriga D 5-4 148 So. Bensenville, Ill. / Fenton 
14 Runar Berg-Domaas D 6-2 198 Fr. Vinterbro, Norway / Frogn videregående skole 
15 Ethan Pranckus D 5-9 150 Fr. Shorewood, Ill. / Joliet West 
16 Alfredo Pichardo M/F 5-6 150 Jr. Harvard, Ill. / Harvard 
17 Niclas Holgersson M 5-11 177 Fr. Ljungskile, Sweden / Agnebergs gymasiet 
18 Jonas Andersgaard M 5-9 190 So. Loerenskog, Norway / Lørenskog videregående skole 
19 Patrick Knap F 6-3 165 So. Chicago, Ill. / Taft 
20 Erlend Kemkers D 6-0 164 Sr. Larvik, Norway / Thor Heyerdahl Videregående skole 
21 Gianfranco DeCarne M 6-2 170 Jr. Skokie, Ill. / Niles North 
22 William Sandkvist M 5-11 172 Fr. Umea, Sweden / Dragonskolan / Young Harris College 
23 Alex Santillan F 6-0 190 Sr. Oswego, Ill. / Oswego East 
24 Arian Cindahl D 5-8 165 Jr. Asker, Norway / Asker Videregående Skole / Pfeiffer Univ. 
25 Daniel Hoffman F 5-9 160 Jr. Inver Grove Heights, Minn. 
26 Kevin Piwowarski GK 6-2 180 Fr. Chicago, Ill. / Lane Tech 
27 Juan Padilla GK 5-9 175 Sr. Chicago, Ill. / Von Steuben 
29 Jesus Chavez D/M 5-7 160 So. Wheeling, Ill. / Wheeling 
30 Peder Olsen M 5-9 160 Jr. Larvik, Norway / Thor Heyerdahl Videregående Skole 
31 Ometh Heekenda F 5-8 160 So. Calgary, Canada / Diefenbaker 
32 Alex Dumitrescu F 5-9 155 So. Wheaton, Ill. / Glenbard South / Dominican University 
33 Osvaldo Urbina D 5-8 135 So. Oswego, Ill. / Oswego 
34 Shatil Khoury F 6-0 178 Jr. Jarna, Sweden / Täljegymnasiet 
35 Simon Wu F 5-10 175 So. Shanghai, China / SCZS (China) 
36 Miguel Moreno M 5-11 156 So. Elgin, Ill. / Larkin 
37 Alejandro Espinosa F 5-9 180 So. Guatemala City, Guatemala / Loras College 
38 Nicolas Alfano D 5-8 140 Fr. Skokie, Ill. / Niles West 
39 Marcos Herrera D 6-0 170 Jr. Niles, Ill. / Maine East / Oakton Community College 
40 Gustav Ericsson M 5-9 142 Jr. Stockholm, Sweden / St. Eriks gymnasium / U-San Diego 
41 Jimmy Boudakh D 5-11 167 Fr. Morton Grove, Ill. / Niles North 
42 Andres Cifuentes D 6-0 164 Jr. Zion, Ill. / Zion Benton Township / College of Lake County 
43 Francisco Rodriguez M 5-5 130 Jr. Dallas, Tex. / Lone Star / Richland College 
44 Stanislaw Ezlakowski D 6-0 185 So. Mragowo, Poland / Maine West 
45 Jonathan Estrada D 5-11 172 Fr. Chicago, Ill. / Victoria Soto 
46 Kenny Blevins D 6-2 150 Fr. Chicago, Ill. / Amundsen 
47 Bryan Rodriguez D 5-8 155 So. Chicago, Ill. / Lake View 
48 Jonathan Austriaco D/F 5-5 140 Fr. Naperville, Ill. / Wheaton Academy 
49 Ayush Syal M 5-8 164 Jr. Skokie, Ill. / Niles West / Oakton Community College 
50 Allesandro Sioen D/F 5-6 137 Fr. Aarsele, Belgium 
51 Sebastian Guerrero F 5-8 155 Fr. Chicago, Ill. / Notre Dame College Prep  
53 Amund Smevold F 6-2 195 So. Tynset, Norway / Nord-Østerdal videregående skole 

 
 Coaching Staff 
  
 Head Coach:   Kris Grahn (1st season) 
 Assistant Coaches:  Karsten Hahn, Shane Cloutier, Ricky Pimentel 



2019 North Park Men's Soccer
North Park Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 05, 2019)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 13-4-1 9-1 4-3-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 6-1-1 4-0 2-1-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-3 5-1 2-2 0-0

Date Opponent Score Att.
09/04/19 at Albion W 8-0 153
Sep 07 at #3 Univ. of Chicago  L 1-3 72
Sep 08 DOMINICAN W 3-2 200
Sep 10 AURORA W 4-1 120
Sep 15 ROWAN  L 1-3 90
Sep 18 IIT W 2-0 205
9/21/2019at Kalamazoo  L 0-1 113
9/25/2019at Hope W 4-0 269

* Sep 28 AUGUSTANA (IL) W 2-0 151
Oct 01 DUBUQUE W 4-1 123

* 10/05/19 at Millikin W 5-0 75
* 10/09/19 at Carthage  L 2-3 134
* Oct 12 ILLINOIS WESLEYAN W 4-0 140
* 10/16/19 at Elmhurst Wot 1-0 150

Oct 23 WIS.-WHITEWATER W 2-1 119
* Oct 26 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) W 2-1 75
* Oct 30 CARROLL (WI) W 2-1 26
* Nov 1 at Wheaton (IL)  T o 2 1-1 227

TEAM STATISTICS NPU OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 48-324 18-135
  Goals scored per game 2.67 1.00
  Shot pct.  . 1 4 8  . 1 3 3
  Shots on goal-Attempts 144-324 59-135
  SOG pct.  . 4 4 4  . 4 3 7
  S h o t s / G a m e 18.0 7.5
CORNER KICKS 70 56
PENALTY KICKS 1-2 2-2
PENALTIES
  Yellow cards 18 24
  Red cards 0 5
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 1249 1193
  Dates/Avg Per Date 10/125 8/149
  Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw pk-att
30 Olsen, Peder 18 18 5 41 62  . 2 9 0 30  . 4 8 4 4  1 - 1
21 DeCarne, Gianfranco 18 4 7 15 44  . 0 9 1 19  . 4 3 2 3  0 - 0
19 Knap, Patrick 18 6 3 15 39  . 1 5 4 16  . 4 1 0 4  0 - 1
13 Barriga, Angel 18 0 6 6 26  . 0 0 0 8  . 3 0 8 0  0 - 0
17 Holgersson, Niclas 9 3 5 11 25  . 1 2 0 9  . 3 6 0 0  0 - 0
22 Sandkvist, William 18 8 4 20 23  . 3 4 8 16  . 6 9 6 1  0 - 0
10 Lund, Ulrik 18 2 4 8 22  . 0 9 1 7  . 3 1 8 0  0 - 0
40 Ericsson, Gustav 17 1 6 8 20  . 0 5 0 8  . 4 0 0 0  0 - 0
20 Kemkers, Erlend 15 2 1 5 14  . 1 4 3 5  . 3 5 7 1  0 - 0
34 Khoury, Shatil 7 1 1 3 13  . 0 7 7 6  . 4 6 2 0  0 - 0
18 Andersgaard, Jonas 8 0 0 0 8  . 0 0 0 5  . 6 2 5 0  0 - 0
7 Bostrom-Rydfjall, W. 14 0 0 0 6  . 0 0 0 3  . 5 0 0 0  0 - 0
16 Pichardo, Alfredo 14 1 2 4 5  . 2 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 0  0 - 0
11 Davies, Eric 6 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0  0 - 0
14 Berg-Domaas, Runar 14 1 0 2 3  . 3 3 3 2  . 6 6 7 0  0 - 0
24 Cindahl, Arian 18 0 2 2 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
5 Secka, Abu 7 1 0 2 3  . 3 3 3 1  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
6 Mousa, Antwan 3 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0  0 - 0
2 Danielsson, Philip 10 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0  0 - 0
8 Bielic, Alex 2 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0  0 - 0
1 Stulen, Mathias 16 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
32 Dumitrescu, Alex 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
23 Santillan, Alex 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
53 Smevold, Amund 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
33 Urbina,  Osvaldo 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
4 Chell, Ollie 4 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
12 Guzman, Manuel 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
26 Piwowarski, Kevin 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
36 Moreno, Miguel 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
15 Pranckus, Ethan 11 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
00 Sabovic, Edin 7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

Total 18 48 46 142 324  . 1 4 8 144  . 4 4 4 13  1 - 2
Opponents 18 18 13 49 135  . 1 3 3 59  . 4 3 7 4  2 - 2

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T Sho
00 Sabovic, Edin 7 214:03 1 0.42 7  . 8 7 5 0-0-0 0/3
1 Stulen, Mathias 16 1353:07 16 1.06 33  . 6 7 3 7-2-1 3/3
26 Piwowarski, Kevin 2 53:30 1 1.68 0  . 0 0 0 0-0-0 0/1

Total 18 1620:40 18 1.00 40  . 6 9 0 7-2-1 6
Opponents 18 1620:40 48 2.67 96  . 6 6 7 2-7-1 1

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Park 24 23 1 0 48
Opponents 8 10 0 0 18

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Park 173 146 4 1 324
Opponents 59 75 0 1 135

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Park 20 21 0 0 41
Opponents 47 48 1 0 96

Corners by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Park 36 34 0 0 70
Opponents 18 38 0 0 56

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Park 92 98 1 2 193
Opponents 102 105 1 1 209



    2019 North Central College Men’s Soccer Roster 
  
No. Name   Pos.  Ht.  Wt. Yr. Hometown/Previous School 
00 Connor O’Neill  GK 6-3 185 Jr. Walker, Mich./ Muskegon 
1 Marco Soto  GK 5-11 160 Sr. Summit, Ill./Argo 
2 Eli Larson  D 6-0 160 Fr. Hawthorn Woods, Ill./ Carmel Catholic 
3 Aleksander Aagesen M 5-11 165 Fr. Oslo, Norway/ International 
4 Sean Sweeney  D 6-0 178 Jr. Carol Stream, Ill./ Community  
5  Andreas Kristiansson F 6-0 153 Sr. Stockholm, Sweden/International 
6 Austin Lombardi  M 5-10 166 Jr. Loves Park, Ill. /Boylan Catholic  
7 Luke Loprieno  M 5-11 167 So. Algonquin, Ill./Huntley 
8 Jack Bullard  M 5-11 167 Sr. Hinckley, Ill./Hinckley-Big Rock 
9 Lincoln Draper  D/M 5-9 160 So. Dekalb, Ill./Dekalb 
10 Lukas Munchausen M 6-0 168 Fr. Oslo, Norway/ International 
11/97 Alexis Flores  F/GK 6-1 189 Sr. Hanover Park, Ill./Schaumburg 
12 Jack Fairwood  M 5-11 165 Fr. Carpentersville, Ill./ Hampshire 
13 Michael Byron  D 6-1 168 Fr. Park Ridge, Ill./ Maine South 
14 Spencer Wiese  D 5-9 168 Jr. Naperville, Ill./ Neuqua Valley 
15 Sho Kawajiri  F 5-7 142 Jr. Gifu, Japan / Nagoya International 
16 Tyler Nelson  D 5-8 160 So. Sun Praire, Wis./ Sun Prarie/ Edgewood College 
17 Andreas Raaen  D 5-9 180 So. Holmen, Norway/Nesbru 
18 Nate Kekelik  F 5-9 162 So. Munster, Ind./Munster 
19 Steven Abalos  F 5-9 172 Sr. Mount Horeb, Wis./Mount Horeb 
20 Elmer Eng  F 6-4 171 Jr. Nesbru, Norway/ Nesbru  
21 Tobias Golberg  M/D 5-6 158 Jr. Buenos Aires, Argentina /Wellspring School 
22 Kristian Hernandez F 5-9 150 Fr. Evanston, Ill./ Evanston Township  
23 Pablo Bustamante F 6-3 170 Fr. Hartford, Wis/ Hartford Union 
24 Evan McCarthy  F 5-11 155 Fr. Cincinnati, Ohio/ Sycamore 
25 Jimmy Oropeza  D 5-5 149 Fr. Wheeling, Ill./ Wheeling 
26 Brandon Szabo  D 6-3 185 Fr. Naperville. Ill./ Neuqua Valley  
27 Zach Lass  D 6-1 150 Fr. Oswego, Ill./ Oswego East 
28 Alex Perales  D/M 5-8 156 Jr. Hinkley, Ill. / Hinkley-Big Rock    
29 Ryan Powers  F 6-3 205 Jr. Normal, Ill. / Normal Community 
30 Danny Koeller  M 6-0 196 Jr. Carol Stream, Ill. / Glenbard North 
31 Facundo Groshaus M 5-7 140 Fr. Buenos Aires, Argentina/ International 
97 Caezar Martinez  GK 5-10 180 Fr. Washington, Ill/ Washington 
99 Sullivan Schwitters GK 6-4 190 Fr. Waunakee, Wis./ Waunakee 
 
Head Coach: Enzo Fuschino 
Assistant Coaches:Tony Passi, Gavin Sanchez, Quinten Low, Cooper Zogg, Aidan Reynolds 
 
Pronunciations:  
Wiese- Wees 
Raaen- Ron 
Loprieno- Lo-preen-o 
Kekelik- Kek-lick 
Aye-ge-son 
L-aa-ss 
Oro-peza 
Fa-kundo Gro-sh-aus 
Fuz-kino 
Zaw-gg 



The Automated ScoreBook For Soccer
North Central Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 04, 2019)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 11-5-2 7-2-1 4-3-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 6-2 3-1 3-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-3-2 4-1-1 1-2-1 0-0

Date Opponent Score Att.
8/30/2019at Rose-Hulman  L 0-1 250
Sep 1 OHIO NORTHERN W 3-0 112
Sep 03 ROCKFORD W 2-1 165
Sep 06 CAR Wot 2-1 110
Sep 08 RHODES  L o 2 1-2 82
9/14/2019at Kalamazoo  L 0-1 371
09/18/19 at Dominican (IL)  T o 2 0-0 75
9/21/2019at Lake Forest W 1-0 76

* 09/28/19 at Millikin Wo2 1-0 200
* Oct 1 at Wheaton (IL) Wot 3-2 394

Oct 06 BENEDICTINE W 2-0 93
* Oct 09 ILLINOIS WESLEYAN  L o t 0-1 157
* Oct 12 CARROLL W 3-1 111
* 10/16/19 at Carthage W 2-1 46
* Oct 23 ELMHURST W 2-0 102
* Oct 26 at North Park  L 1-2 75
* Oct 30 AUGUSTANA W 6-1 52

Nov 02 UW-PLATTEVILLE  T o 2 0-0 119

TEAM STATISTICS NCC OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 29-235 14-201
  Goals scored per game 1.61 0.78
  Shot pct.  . 1 2 3  . 0 7 0
  Shots on goal-Attempts 102-235 93-201
  SOG pct.  . 4 3 4  . 4 6 3
  S h o t s / G a m e 13.1 11.2
GOAL BREAKDOWN
  P e n a l t y 5 1
  U n a s s i s t e d 11 4
  O v e r t i m e 3 2
CORNER KICKS 84 65
PENALTY KICKS 5-5 1-3
OFFSIDES 28 23
PENALTIES
  Yellow cards 31 28
  Red cards 0 1
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 1103 1487
  Dates/Avg Per Date 10/110 8/186
  Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw pk-att
11 Flores, Alexis 18 10 4 24 52  . 1 9 2 27  . 5 1 9 4  5 - 5
14 Wiese, Spencer 18 5 0 10 22  . 2 2 7 13  . 5 9 1 2  0 - 0
20 Eng, Elmer 18 3 2 8 22  . 1 3 6 8  . 3 6 4 1  0 - 0
17 Raaen, Andreas 14 2 3 7 13  . 1 5 4 8  . 6 1 5 2  0 - 0
12 Fairwood, Jack 17 3 0 6 24  . 1 2 5 9  . 3 7 5 0  0 - 0
6 Lombardi, Austin 18 0 4 4 25  . 0 0 0 11  . 4 4 0 0  0 - 0
5 Kristiansson, Andy 14 1 1 3 9  . 1 1 1 3  . 3 3 3 1  0 - 0
2 Larson, Elijah 18 1 1 3 3  . 3 3 3 1  . 3 3 3 1  0 - 0
23 Bustamante, Pablo 18 1 0 2 12  . 0 8 3 4  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
10 Munchausen, Lukas 17 1 0 2 9  . 1 1 1 6  . 6 6 7 0  0 - 0
8 Bullard, Jack 18 1 0 2 8  . 1 2 5 4  . 5 0 0 0  0 - 0
28 Parales, Alex 17 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 0  0 - 0
19 Abalos, Steven 17 0 1 1 6  . 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
16 Nelson, Tyler 17 0 1 1 5  . 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0  0 - 0
15 Kawajiri, Sho 6 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0  0 - 0
3 Aagesen, Aleksander 16 0 0 0 13  . 0 0 0 1  . 0 7 7 0  0 - 0
24 McCarthy, Evan 12 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0  0 - 0
18 Kekelik, Nate 7 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
13 Byron, Michael 2 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
4 Sweeney, Sean 18 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
30 Koeller, Danny 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
29 Powers, Ryan 7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
28 Perales, Alex 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
27 Lass, Zach 16 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
25 Oropeza, Jimmy 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
7 Loprieno, Luke 3 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

Total 18 29 18 76 235  . 1 2 3 102  . 4 3 4 11  5 - 5
Opponents 18 14 12 40 201  . 0 7 0 93  . 4 6 3 5  1 - 3

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T Sho
1 Soto, Marco 18 1708:11 14 0.74 79  . 8 4 9 11-5-2 7/0

Total 18 1708:11 14 0.74 79  . 8 4 9 11-5-2 7
Opponents 18 1708:11 29 1.53 73  . 7 1 6 5-11-2 5

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Central 11 15 2 1 29
Opponents 8 4 1 1 14

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Central 93 119 12 11 235
Opponents 107 83 6 5 201

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Central 39 38 1 1 79
Opponents 28 36 5 4 73

Corners by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Central 33 43 5 3 84
Opponents 25 36 4 0 65

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Central 109 108 8 6 231
Opponents 85 122 5 5 217



2019 Illinois Wesleyan Men’s Soccer Roster 
 
NO. NAME POS. HT. WT. YR. HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL) 
0 Brett Sprengel  GK 6-2 200 So. Hoffman Estates, Ill. / Barrington HS 

1 Alex Ruckstaetter  GK 6-0 180 Sr. Glen Ellyn, Ill. / Glenbard West HS 

2 Jack Dilger D/MF 5-8 140 Sr. Homer Glen, Ill. / Lockport Township HS 

3 Josh Essary  MF/W 5-6 145 Sr. League City, Texas / Clear Springs HS 

4 Konrad Wasilewski  F 6-3 200 Sr. Algonquin, Ill. / Harry D. Jacobs HS 

5 Orion Marty MF 6-0 175 Sr. Addison, Texas / Greenhill School 

6 Mateo Grajales  MF/F 5-9 150 Jr. Parker, Colo. / Regis Jesuit HS 

7 Michael Juarez D 5-8 155 Sr. Bloomington, Ill. / University HS 

8 Patrick Hickey MF 6-6 195 Sr. Des Plaines, Ill. / St. Viator HS 

9 Luke Cangilla F 6-0 165 Sr. Broomfield, Colo. / Broomfield HS  

10 Spencer Bard D/MF 6-1 155 Sr. Appleton, Wis. / Appleton West HS 

11 Donovan Malone W 6-1 158 So. Houston, Texas / St. Pius X HS 

12 Ethan Holland  MF 6-2 175 Fr. Bloomington, Ill. / Normal Community HS 

13 Keagan James F 5-10 160 Jr. Kokomo, Ind. / Kokomo HS 

14 Zack Kokes MF 5-10 175 So. Naperville, Ill. / Naperville Central HS 

15 Will Carlson  D 6-2 180 Fr. Clyde Hill, Wash. / Newport HS 

17 Logan Alexander F/MF 5-10 140 Sr. Geneseo, Ill. / Geneseo HS 

18 Bobby Reichert MF 6-1 170 Jr. Yorkville, Ill. / Yorkville HS 

19 Trevor Martin OB 6-0 165 So. San Diego, Calif. / St. Augustine HS 

20 Keegan Wahlgren CB 6-4 205 So. Bolingbrook, Ill. / Bolingbrook HS 

21 Clayton Anderson  F 5-7 140 Fr. Morton, Ill. / Morton HS 

22 Doug Ballard MF/W 6-1 170 Sr. Solana Beach, Calif. / Canyon Crest Academy 

23 Alex Fedorets CB/OB 6-1 170 Fr. Mundelein, Ill. / Mundelein HS 

25 Dorian Lesiuk MF 6-0 170 Fr. Palatine, Ill. / Fremd HS 

26 Nico Thomas W/F 5-10 155 Fr. Rochester Hills, Mich. / Bethany HS 

27 Logan Servin CB/D 6-2 170 So. Milton, Wis. / Milton HS 

29 Ryan Bull MF 6-1 170 So. Park Ridge, Ill. / Maine South HS 

30 Austin Woodside GK 5-11 150 So. Bloomington, Ill. / Normal Community HS 

31 Dane Hoare MF/W 5-5 142 Fr. Chicago, Ill. / Von Steuben HS 

32 Jonathan Vang  CM/MF 5-7 140 Fr. Elk Grove, Calif. / Cosumnes Oaks HS 

33 Justin Yaeger W 5-11 170 Sr. New Lenox, Ill. / Lincoln-Way West HS 

39 Will Quane MF/W 5-7 170 Fr. Milford, Mich. / Milford HS 

 
 
Head Coach: Kyle Schauls   
 



2019 Illinois Wesleyan Men's Soccer
Illinois Wesleyan Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 04, 2019)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 9-7-1 6-1-1 3-6 0-0
CONFERENCE 5-2-1 3-0-1 2-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-5 3-1 1-4 0-0

Date Opponent Score Att.
08/30/201at #2 Calvin  L 1-2 379
08/31/201at Kalamazoo Wo2 2-1 147
09/04/19 AURORA W 3-1 110
09/07/201at Lake Forest  L 0-2 246
09/10/19 WASHU  L 1-2 101
09/14/201at Greenville  L 1-2 100
09/21/19 PRINCIPIA W 4-0 110
09/24/19 DUBUQUE W 3-1 80
09/28/201at Hope  L o t 0-1 369

* 10/09/201at North Central Wot 1-0 157
* 10/12/201at North Park  L 0-4 140
* 10/04/201at Wheaton (IL)  L 0-1 651
* 10/16/201AUGUSTANA (IL) W 4-1 91
* 10/19/201CARTHAGE W 3-0 184
* 10/26/201at Carroll W 2-1 156
* 10/29/201MILLIKIN W 4-2 76
* 11/02/201ELMHURST  T o 2 0-0 215

TEAM STATISTICS IWUM OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 29-227 21-188
  Goals scored per game 1.71 1.24
  Shot pct.  . 1 2 8  . 1 1 2
  Shots on goal-Attempts 103-227 74-188
  SOG pct.  . 4 5 4  . 3 9 4
  S h o t s / G a m e 13.4 11.1
CORNER KICKS 95 60
PENALTY KICKS 4-4 0-0
PENALTIES
  Yellow cards 24 26
  Red cards 2 0
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 967 2345
  Dates/Avg Per Date 8/121 9/261
  Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw pk-att
8 Hickey, Patrick 16 9 3 21 49  . 1 8 4 25  . 5 1 0 5  3 - 3
22 Ballard, Doug 17 3 4 10 26  . 1 1 5 8  . 3 0 8 0  0 - 0
27 Servin, Logan 16 4 0 8 16  . 2 5 0 11  . 6 8 8 2  0 - 0
14 Kokes, Zack 13 2 3 7 15  . 1 3 3 8  . 5 3 3 0  0 - 0
11 Malone, Donovan 15 2 3 7 14  . 1 4 3 6  . 4 2 9 0  0 - 0
5 Marty, Orion 17 2 2 6 14  . 1 4 3 3  . 2 1 4 0  0 - 0
19 Martin, Trevor 17 2 0 4 9  . 2 2 2 3  . 3 3 3 1  0 - 0
33 Yaeger, Justin 16 0 3 3 9  . 0 0 0 6  . 6 6 7 0  0 - 0
26 Thomas, Nico 17 1 0 2 8  . 1 2 5 5  . 6 2 5 0  0 - 0
13 James, Keagan 12 1 0 2 7  . 1 4 3 2  . 2 8 6 0  0 - 0
17 Alexander, Logan 9 1 0 2 6  . 1 6 7 2  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
32 Vang, Jonathan 16 1 0 2 5  . 2 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 0  1 - 1
10 Bard, Spencer 13 1 0 2 3  . 3 3 3 2  . 6 6 7 1  0 - 0
31 Hoare, Dane 16 0 2 2 5  . 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0  0 - 0
9 Cangilla, Luke 16 0 2 2 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
18 Reichert, Bobby 17 0 1 1 9  . 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
29 Bull, Ryan 17 0 1 1 5  . 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0  0 - 0
4 Wasilewski, Konrad 11 0 1 1 5  . 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0  0 - 0
3 Essary, Josh 13 0 1 1 2  . 0 0 0 2 1.000 0  0 - 0
25 Lesiuk, Dorian 14 0 0 0 6  . 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
15 Carlson, Will 15 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 3  . 7 5 0 0  0 - 0
2 Dilger, Jack 10 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
7 Juarez, Michael 15 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0  0 - 0
6 Grajales, Mateo 5 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0  0 - 0
23 Fedorets, Alex 7 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0  0 - 0
21 Anderson, Clayton 5 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
12 Holland, Ethan 6 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
39 Quane, Will 4 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
30 Woodside, Austin 3 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
20 Wahlgren, Keegan 11 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
1 Ruckstaetter, Alex 17 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
0 Sprengel, Brett 4 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

Total 17 29 26 84 227  . 1 2 8 103  . 4 5 4 9  4 - 4
Opponents 17 21 18 60 188  . 1 1 2 74  . 3 9 4 7  0 - 0

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T Sho
30 Woodside, Austin 2 37:26 0 0.00 1 1.000 0-0-0 0/0
1 Ruckstaetter, Alex 17 1496:20 19 1.14 46  . 7 0 8 7-6-1 0/1
0 Sprengel, Brett 4 43:22 2 4.15 4  . 6 6 7 1-1-0 0/1

Total 17 1577:08 21 1.20 52  . 7 1 2 8-7-1 1
Opponents 17 1577:08 29 1.65 74  . 7 1 8 7-8-1 4

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Illinois Wesleyan 13 14 1 1 29
Opponents 7 13 1 0 21

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Illinois Wesleyan 101 115 6 5 227
Opponents 93 90 3 2 188

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Illinois Wesleyan 24 25 2 2 53
Opponents 26 42 2 4 74

Corners by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Illinois Wesleyan 49 43 2 1 95
Opponents 29 31 0 0 60

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Illinois Wesleyan 116 152 6 5 279
Opponents 96 112 6 4 218



          2019 Elmhurst College Men's Soccer Roster 
 
# Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Hometown/High School  
00 Daniel Long GK 6-1 175 So. St. Louis, Mo./Lindbergh 
0 Noah Reed GK 5-11 165 Fr. Kenosha, Wis./Indian Trail 
1 Donnie Kvien GK 6-0 180 Sr. Mundelein, Ill./H.S. 
2 Jason Rhodes D/MF 5-8 140 Jr. Lake Villa, Ill./Grayslake 
3 Keegan Thompson MF 5-10 155 Sr. Madison, Wis./Madison West 
4 Luke Deel D/MF 6-1 180 Sr. Rochester Hills, Mich./Rochester 
5 Hayden Madsen MF 6-0 160 Fr. Las Vegas, Nev./Bishop Gorman 
6 Uriel Martinez D 5-10 160 Jr. Addison, Ill./Addison Trail 
7 James Serrano F 5-10 160 Fr. Elgin, Ill./Marmion Academy 
8 Raffa Consalvo MF 5-5 150 So. Island Lake, Ill./Wauconda 
9 Noah Backhaus MF 5-10 140 So. Zionsville, Ind./H.S. 
10 Oliver Saile MF 6-1 165 Sr. Bartlett, Ill./H.S. 
11 Matt Conti F 5-8 155 Fr. Monroeville, Pa/Gateway 
13 Oscar Cifuentes F 5-5 135 So. Northlake, Ill./West Leyden 
14 Justin Cabrera MF 5-7 155 Fr. Alsip, Ill/Shepard 
15 Alex Lains D/MF 6-0 155 Jr. Zionsville, Ind./H.S. 
16 Daniel Anderer D 5-8 150 Sr. Boca Raton, Fla./Olympic Heights 
17 Jared Plotka MF/F 5-8 155 So. Hollywood, Fla./NSU University School 
18 Buddy Nelson MF 6-3 170 Jr. Highlands Ranch, Colo./Valor Christian 
19 Adam Greer D 5-11 160 So. Cincinnati, Ohio/Anderson 
20 Max Snodgrass D 5-9 155 Jr. Hinsdale, Ill./Hinsdale Central 
21 Brady Shenise MF 5-9 165 Fr. Findlay, Ohio/H.S. 
22 James Finn D 5-11 165 Jr. Hickory Hills, Ill/Stagg 
23 Jeff Milostan F 5-11 165 So. Lindenhurst, Ill./Lakes Community 
24 Eric Berezne D 5-8 160 Fr. Mentor, Ohio/H.S. 
25 Alec Goldberg MF 5-8 165 Fr. Plantation, Fla./NSU University School 
26 Austin Culver MF 5-10 140 Sr. Shawnee, Kan./De Soto 
27 Tyler Huse D 6-3 190 Jr. St. Louis, Mo./Chaminade College Prep. 
28 Daniel Alvarez D 6-0 165 Fr. Coral Springs, Fla./Coral Springs Charter 
29 Alex Goodell MF 6-0 165 Fr. Clive, Iowa/Dowling Catholic 
30 Cailan Loebel D 5-8 140 So. Merrickville, Ontario (Canada)/North Greenville 
31 Chris Tsountsouras MF 5-8 160 Fr. Larissa, Greece/1st General Lyceum 
32 Nick Lazzara MF 5-10 140 Jr. Orland Park, Ill./Carl Sandburg 
34 Neil Davis F 6-0 165 Fr. Nashville, Tenn./Hume-Fogg 
36 Colton Lennon MF 5-9 160 Fr. Clive, Iowa/Waukee 
39 Sebastian May MF 5-9 160 Fr. Weston, Fl/Cypress Bay 
40 Alex Ralph MF 5-8 160 Fr. McKinney, Texas/H.S. 
 
Head Coach: Dave Di Tomasso      
Assistant Coaches: C.J. Bachmann, Anthony Szymel, Austin Young, Wes Lomnicki, Matt Tunis 
 
Pronunciation  
1 – Kvien (Ka-Veen) 24 – Berezne (Brez-Knee) 
6 – Uriel Martinez (Yur-ee-el) 27 – Huse (Hughes) 
8 – Consalvo (Con-Salvo) 31 – Tsountsouras (Son-Sore-is) 
9 – Backhaus (Back-House) 
10 – Saile (Sale) 
11 – Conti (Con-Tee) 
15 – Lains (Lanes) 
 



                            Elmhurst College Soccer

             Elmhurst Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 04, 2019)

                                   All games

RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES........... (10- 8- 2)  ( 4- 2- 0)  ( 5- 5- 2)  ( 1- 1- 0)

CONFERENCE.......... ( 4- 3- 1)  ( 2- 2- 0)  ( 2- 1- 1)  ( 0- 0- 0)

NON-CONFERENCE...... ( 6- 5- 1)  ( 2- 0- 0)  ( 3- 4- 1)  ( 1- 1- 0)

  DATE          OPPONENT               W/L  SCORE   ATT   ## PLAYER                GP   G   A Pts  Sh Shot% SOG  SOG% GW PK-AT

  ----------    ---------------------- ---   ----- -----  --------------------------------------------------------------------

  Aug 30     vs St. Norbert              L   0-2    159   9  Backhaus, Noah        20   4   5  13  43  .093  15  .349  2  1-1

  Aug 31     vs Wittenberg             W     1-0    119   3  Thompson, Keegan      20   8   7  23  36  .222  20  .556  3  4-6

  09/04/19   at Dominican (IL)          T O2 1-1      -   7  Serrano, James        19   4   1   9  29  .138  15  .517  1  0-0

  09/07/19   at Dubuque                W     1-0    355   14 Cabrera, Justin       20   2   1   5  13  .154   2  .154  1  0-0

  09/08/19   at Loras                    L   1-4     40   11 Conti, Matt           20   2   1   5  12  .167   7  .583  1  0-0

  09/11/19      CONCORDIA CHICAGO      W     4-0    105   8  Consalvo, Raffa       17   0   1   1  11  .000   4  .364  0  0-0

  09/15/19   at Illinois Col.          W     4-0    100   10 Saile, Oliver         20   2   2   6  10  .200   5  .500  1  0-0

  9/18/2019  at Kalamazoo                L   0-1     63   4  Deel, Luke            18   2   0   4   9  .222   7  .778  0  0-0

  9/21/2019  at Manchester             W     2-0    100   18 Nelson, Buddy         15   2   0   4   8  .250   5  .625  0  0-0

  09/25/19      OLIVET                 W     5-0      -   15 Lains, Alex           17   0   0   0   8  .000   0  .000  0  0-0

 *09/28/19      WHEATON (IL)           W     4-2      -   2  Rhodes, Jason         15   0   0   0   7  .000   3  .429  0  0-0

  Oct 01     at #6 Univ. of Chicago      L   0-3    118   26 Culver, Austin        18   2   1   5   6  .333   4  .667  1  0-0

 *10/05/19   at Carthage               W     1-0      -   30 Loebel, Cailan        14   0   0   0   6  .000   3  .500  0  0-0

 *10/12/19      MILLIKIN                 LOT 1-2     60   31 Tsountsouras, Chris    9   1   0   2   6  .167   2  .333  0  0-0

 *10/16/19      NORTH PARK               LOT 0-1    150   5  Madsen, Hayden        20   0   1   1   5  .000   2  .400  0  0-0

 *10/19/19      CARROLL (WI)           W     2-1    100   24 Berezne, Eric         12   1   1   3   4  .250   2  .500  0  0-0

 *Oct 23     at North Central            L   0-2    102   17 Plotka, Jared         14   0   0   0   3  .000   2  .667  0  0-0

 *10/26/19   at Augustana (IL)         W     3-1     52   13 Cifuentes, Oscar      10   1   0   2   2  .500   2 1.000  0  0-0

  10/29/19   at Knox                     L   1-2    275   6  Martinez, Uriel       16   0   0   0   2  .000   1  .500  0  0-0

 *11/02/19   at Ill. Wesleyan           T O2 0-0    215   36 Lennon, Colton         1   0   0   0   1  .000   1 1.000  0  0-0

                                                          27 Huse, Tyler            5   0   0   0   1  .000   1 1.000  0  0-0

TEAM STATISTICS               ELMHURST          OPP       16 Anderer, Daniel        3   0   0   0   1  .000   0  .000  0  0-0

---------------------------------------------------       39 May, Sebastian         1   0   0   0   0  .000   0  .000  0  0-0

SHOT STATISTICS..........                                 20 Snodgrass, Max         1   0   0   0   0  .000   0  .000  0  0-0

  Goals-Shot attempts....       31-223       22-221       0  Reed, Noah             1   0   0   0   0  .000   0  .000  0  0-0

  Goals scored per game..         1.55         1.10       19 Greer, Adam            5   0   0   0   0  .000   0  .000  0  0-0

  Shot pct...............         .139         .100       1  Kvien, Donnie         20   0   0   0   0  .000   0  .000  0  0-0

  Shots on goal-Attempts.      103-223      100-221          Total...............  20  31  21  83 223  .139 103  .462 10  5-7

  SOG pct................         .462         .452          Opponents...........  20  22  14  58 221  .100 100  .452  8  2-2

  Shots/Game.............         11.1         11.1

CORNER KICKS.............          123           69

PENALTY KICKS............          5-7          2-2                                    |-GOAL AVERAGE-|  |-SAVES-|

PENALTIES................                                 ## GOALTENDERS           GP Minutes  GA   Avg  Sv   Pct  W  L  T  Sho

  Yellow cards...........           20           41       ---------------------------------------------------------------------

  Red cards..............            1            1       1  Kvien, Donnie         20 1839:59  22  1.08  78  .780 10  8  2  8/0

ATTENDANCE...............                                    Total...............  20 1839:59  22  1.08  78  .780 10  8  2    8

  Total..................          415         1420          Opponents...........  20 1839:59  31  1.52  72  .699  8 10  2    6

  Dates/Avg Per Date.....         6/69       12/118

  Neutral Site #/Avg.....        2/139

                                                          GOALS BY PERIOD       1st 2nd  OT OT2    Total

                                                          --------------------  --- --- --- ---    -----

                                                          Elmhurst............   14  17   0   0  -    31

                                                          Opponents...........    8  12   2   0  -    22

                                                          SHOTS BY PERIOD       1st 2nd  OT OT2    Total

                                                          --------------------  --- --- --- ---    -----

                                                          Elmhurst............   99 116   3   5  -   223

                                                          Opponents...........  107 106   5   3  -   221

                                                          SAVES BY PERIOD       1st 2nd  OT OT2    Total

                                                          --------------------  --- --- --- ---    -----

                                                          Elmhurst............   37  36   2   3  -    78

                                                          Opponents...........   25  42   1   4  -    72

                                                          CORNER KICKS BY PRD   1st 2nd  OT OT2    Total

                                                          --------------------  --- --- --- ---    -----

                                                          Elmhurst............   59  60   1   3  -   123

                                                          Opponents...........   33  34   1   1  -    69

                                                          FOULS BY PERIOD       1st 2nd  OT OT2    Total

                                                          --------------------  --- --- --- ---    -----

                                                          Elmhurst............  114 135   2   2  -   253

                                                          Opponents...........  156 146   6   6  -   314


